

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11477-11667/2013

KARNATAKA POWER TRANS.CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUMBALIAH & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 03/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Darpan K.M., Adv.  
Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In these batch of matters on 21.3.2013 notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 was accepted by the ld. Counsel, Mr Naveen R Nath. Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit on record.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has made a submission at Bar that so far as remaining unserved respondents are concerned, he would be depositing the requisite process fee, but he may be exempted from filing the spare copies of the proceedings as it runs into more than 500 pages and moreover, the same has been already filed on record. Under the peculiar circumstances, prayer stands allowed. Process fee be filed within a week and on compliance notices be issued forthwith through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 17.7.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | REGISTRAR |