

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11477-11667/2013

KARNATAKA POWER TRANS.CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUMBAIAH & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In this batch of matters, in all there are 200 respondents and the office report indicates that the duly represented respondents, despite final chance granted on the last date, have failed to file counter affidavit.

The office report further indicates that the learned Advocate, Mr. Naveen R. Nath has filed vakalatnama in respect of about 120 respondents but seems to have been signed in vernacular. Since the status of the respondents on the basis of the signatures could not be ascertained/verified, Registry

Item No.81

-2-

to seek clarification from the concerned learned Advocate in this regard and necessary report be filed by the next date.

In the meanwhile, liberty is given to the learned Advocate, Mr. Naveen R. Nath to file counter affidavit on record. Four weeks' time is granted.

List again on 4.12.2013.

|
|
|

|
|
|

|
|
| REGISTRAR

(M.A. SAYEED)

|
|
|

rd