

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).11477-11667/2013

KARNATAKA POWER TRANS.CORP.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUMBALIAH & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to  
file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.  
Ms. A. Sumathi ,Adv  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Status of service on the respondents is shown in the  
Tabular Chart, a perusal of which indicates that service on  
some of the respondents is still incomplete. The learned  
counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to move an  
application for substituted service. Necessary steps be taken  
within four weeks and on compliance the same be placed before  
the Ld. Registrar in Chamber for necessary orders/directions.  
Item No.69 -2-

The duly represented respondents have failed to file  
counter affidavit, despite final chance granted on the last  
date.

List again on 12.8.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)  
REGISTRAR