

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
11477-11667/2013

KARNATAKA POWER TRANS.CORP.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUMBALIAH & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
file additional documents)

Date : 06/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Amit Pai, Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Mr Kashi Vishweshwar, Adv.
Ms. A. Sumathi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has mentioned that he
is ready to deposit the process fee but since he has already
been exempted vide order of this Court of 17.7.2013 from
filing the spare copies he is ready to deposit the process
fee

Signature Not Verified

without the spare copies for which registry is not

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.04.10

accepting. In view of the aforementioned order, registry is

17:08:57 IST

Reason:

directed to accept the process fee without the spare copies
and to issue notices urgently.

Application for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent no.27 in SLP(C) No.11633-667/2013 though has been filed but is still defective. At this stage, the ld. Counsel for the respondent mentions that application has inadvertently been filed by the respondent. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner undertakes to file the same at the earliest.

List again on 13.7.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar