

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
11477-11667/2013

KARNATAKA POWER TRANS.CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUMBALIAH & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
file additional documents)

Date : 25/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Ms. A. Sumathi,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RNone appears for respondent no.90 in SLP(C)
NO.11516-24/2013 despite due service.Despite last opportunity granted, fresh steps in respect
of respondent nos.7 AND 29 IN SLP(C) NO.11479-511/2013,
respondent nos. 13,49,51,52,54,59,62,63,65,75,86 and 103 in
SLP(C) NO.11516-624/2013 have not been taken nor application
for substitution of legal representative of deceased
respondent no.27 in SLP(C) NO.11633-67/2013 have been
taken/filed.Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers for further directions.(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar