

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos.88913/2016,24664/2017,67783/2017, in Petition for Special
Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.11477-11667/2013

KARNATAKA POWER TRANS.CORP.LTD.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUMBALIAH & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.67783/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

FOR [IA FOR BRINGING LRS & C/D(IN SLP 11477/13)] ON IA 88913/2016

FOR [IA FOR BRINGING LRS & C/D] ON IA 24664/2017)

Date : 03-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit A. Pai, Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, AOR
Mr. Abhimanyu Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing application for substitution is
condoned, subject to payment of costs of Rs.1,000/- (Rupees
one thousand) with the Supreme Court Employees Welfare Fund
Association within two weeks.

Application for setting aside abatement is allowed.

Issue notice on the application for substitution.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER