

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

IA 88913/2016,24664/2017,67783/2017, in Petition(s) for
Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11477-11667/2013

KARNATAKA POWER TRANS.CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUMBALIAH & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.67783/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
FOR [IA FOR BRINGING LRS & C/D(IN SLP 11477/13)] ON IA 88913/
2016
FOR [IA FOR BRINGING LRS & C/D] ON IA 24664/2017)

Date : 08-02-2018 These matters were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR
Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Proposed respondent Nos. 7/1, 54/1, 65/1, 75/1, 86/1 and
103/1 have been served, but no one has entered appearance.

Fresh steps be taken by the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner
for service of the proposed respondent Nos. 27/1 to 27/4 in
SLP(C) Nos. 11633-11667/2013 within two weeks. Thereafter,
notice be issued.

List again on 6th of April, 2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
08.02.2018

vkt