

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11477-11667/2013

KARNATAKA POWER TRANS.CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUMBALIAH & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. Nos. 88913/2016 -Application for bringing on record LRs of deceased respondent no. 7 in SLP(C) No. 11479-11511/2013 & Respondent nos. 54,65,75,86 & 103 in SLP(C) No. 11516-11624/2013)

(IA No. 24664/2017-Application for bringing on record the LRs of deceased respondent no. 27 in SLP(C) No. 11633-667/2013)

Date : 09-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR
Mr. Amit A. Pai, Adv.
Mr. Akash Dixit, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 88913/2016 & IA No. 24664/2017(Applications for substitution) are allowed.

Amended memo of parties be filed within four weeks, as prayed for.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR CUM PS

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
COURT MASTER