

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11477-
11667/2013

KARNATAKA POWER TRANS.CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUMBAIAH & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-12-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pai amit,Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath, AOR
Mr. Rahul Jain,Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Ms. A. Sumathi, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete qua respondent No. 52 in SLP(C) No. 11516-11624/2013 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Respondent Nos.49 and 51 in SLP(C) No. 11516-11624/2013 are reported to be dead. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks, as last chance file an application for substitution to bring on record their Lrs.

As per postal tracking report, notice issued to respondent No.13 in SLP(C) No. 11516-11624/2013 has been received back with postal remarks "Unclaimed". Hence, learned counsel for petitioner

shall within a period of four weeks' file the fresh particulars of the said respondent and he shall also take requisite steps for the service of notice upon him.

List again on 14.2.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG