

ITEM NO.1 Court 12 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11477-11667/2013

KARNATAKA POWER TRANS.CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUMBAIAH & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 77840/2019 - ADDITION/DELETION/MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date : 15-10-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath, AOR

Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for by the learned counsel for the petitioner, respondent Nos. 49 and 51 are deleted from the array of the parties at the risk of the petitioner.

Three weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to file fresh particulars of unserved respondent No. 13 in SLP(C) No. 11516-11624/2013

(ASHWANI THAKUR)  
AR-CUM-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)