

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11477-11667/2013

KARNATAKA POWER TRANS.CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUMBAIAH & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.)

Date : 15-02-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, AOR
Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the defects pointed out in the Office Report dated 08.01.2021, learned counsel Mr. Rahat Bansal submits that requisite steps will be taken within seven days.

Registry to verify and proceed accordingly.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR