

ITEM NO.39

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11477-
11667/2013

KARNATAKA POWER TRANS.CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUMBIAIAH & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-02-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for petitioner, to
take fresh steps, to serve respondent no. 13 in SLP(C) Nos. 11516-
11624/2013, as process could not be served. Dasti, in addition, is
permitted, as requested.

Service of notice is complete in respect of other respondents,
but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List again on 20.03.2023.

PAVANESH D.
Registrar

pm