

ITEM NO.12

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

IA 29665/2013,29665/2013,67783/2017, in Petition(s) for Special
Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11477-11667/2013

KARNATAKA POWER TRANS.CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUMBIAIAH & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 67783/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 04-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR
Mr. Abhyuday, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR
Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete on all Respondents.

The matter being complete in all respects, the same be
processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar

MG